

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Before the Registrar S.G. Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7621/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

MA No. 591/2004

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANHAYALAL & CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/08/2007

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice upon unserved respondent No.2.
Dast Service is allowed.
Served respondents may file counter affidavit
till then.
List the matter on 26.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar