

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7621/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in MA No. 591/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P. BENCH AT INDORE)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KANHAYALAL & CO.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Saran, ASG

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Pleadings are complete.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeal shall be heard on the SLP
paperbook. Parties may file additional documents from the record, if
any, within six weeks. Original record shall be requisitioned.

Hearing expedited.

Interim order dated 13.4.2007 is made absolute.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master